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424CI0088 - Farm-to-

Market Road (FMR) 
Projects: Concreting of 
Brgy. Cawayan FMr, 

Brgy. Cawayan, 
Angeles City, 
Pampanga
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424CI0087 - Farm-to-

Market Road (FMR) 
Projects: Concreting of 
Brgy. Balitucan to Brgy. 

Turu FMR Phase II, 
Brgy. Balitucan and 

Brgy. Turu, Magalang, 
Pampanga
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DPWH PAMPANGA 3RD DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE REGION-III PROCUREMENT MONITORING REPORT as of JULY TO DECEMBER 2024
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424CI101 - 
Repair/Rehabilitation 
and Improvement of 

School Building, 
Mauaque Resettlement 

Elementary School, 
Mabalacat City, 

Pampanga
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Construction/Rehabilitat

ion of Water 
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Collectors System
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424CI0103 - 
Repair/Rehabilitation 
and Improvement of 
School Building, Pila 
Elementary School, 

Mabalacat City, 
Pampanga
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424CI0102 - 
Repair/Rehabilitation 
and Improvement of 
School Building, Dau 
Elementary School, 

Mabalacat City, 
Pampanga
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424CI0105 - 
Repair/Rehabilitation 
and Improvement of 

School Building, 
Navaling Elementary 
School, Magalang, 

Pampanga
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424CI0104 - 
Repair/Rehabilitation 
and Improvement of 

School Building, 
Mabalacat Technical 

Vocational High School, 
Mabalacat City, 

Pampanga
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Repair/Rehabilitation 
and Improvement of 
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Highschool Building 1, 
Magalang, Pampanga
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Repair/Rehabilitation 
and Improvement of 

School Building, Santos 
Ventura National 

Highschool, Mabalacat 
City, Pampanga
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424CI0109 - 
Repair/Rehabilitation 
and Improvement of 

School Building, 
Balitucan National 

Highschool, Magalang, 
Pampanga
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424CI0108 - 
Repair/Rehabilitation 
and Improvement of 

School Building, 
Dolores National 

Highschool Building 2, 
Magalang, Pampanga
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24CI0111 - 
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424CI0110 - 
Repair/Rehabilitation 
and Improvement of 

School Building, 
Mapina Elementary 
School, Magalang, 
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424CI0113 - 
Repair/Rehabilitation 
and Improvement of 
School Building, San 
Miguel Elementary 
School, Magalang, 

Pampanga
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424CI0112 - 
Repair/Rehabilitation 
and Improvement of 

School Building, 
Tinajero National 

Highschool – Sta. Lucia 
HS Annex, Magalang, 

Pampanga
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424CI0115 - 
Repair/Rehabilitation 
and Improvement of 
School Building, San 

Isidro Elementary 
School, Magalang, 

Pampanga

C
o

n
s
tr

u
c
ti
o

n
 S

e
c
ti
o

n

NO

C
o

m
p

e
ti
ti
v
e
 P

u
b

lic
 B

id
d

in
g

M
a

y
 3

1
, 

2
0

2
4

P
re

-P
ro

c
  

  
  

  
C

o
n

fe
re

n
c
e

P
re

-b
id

 C
o
n
f

E
lg

ib
ili

ty
  
  

C
h

e
c
k

S
u
b
/O

p
e
n
 o

f 
  
  

B
id

s

B
id

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 

E
v
a
lu

a
ti
o
n

P
o
s
t 
Q

u
a
l

Total

M
O

O
E

CO Total

M
O

O
E

CO

Rema
rks         

(Expla
ining 

chang
es 

from 
the 

APP)

P
re

-p
ro

c
  

  
  

 
C

o
n

fe
re

n
c
e

A
d

s
/P

o
s
t 

o
f 

IA
E

B

P
re

-b
id

 C
o

n
f.

E
lg

ib
ili

ty
 C

h
e

c
k

S
u

b
/O

p
e

n
 o

f 
 B

id
s

B
id

 E
v
a

lu
a

ti
o

n

P
o

s
t 

Q
u

a
l

D
a

te
 o

f 
B

A
C

 
R

e
s
o

lu
T

io
n

 
R

e
c
o

m
m

e
n

d
in

g
 

A
W

A
R

D

N
o

ti
c
e

 o
f 

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
A

w
a

rd

Actual Procurement Activity

S
o
u
rc

e
 o

f 
 F

u
n
d
s ABC (Php)

Contract Cost (Php)

L
is

t 
o
f 
In

v
it
e
d
  
  
  
 

O
b
s
e
rv

e
r Date of Receipt of  Invitation

C
o

n
tr

a
c
t 

S
ig

n
in

g

N
o

ti
c
e

 t
o

 P
ro

c
e

e
d

D
e

liv
e

ry
/ 

  
  

C
o

m
p

le
ti
o

n

A
c
c
e

p
ta

n
c
e

/ 
  

  
T

u
rn

o
v
e

r

N
o

ti
c
e

 o
f 

  
  

A
w

a
rd

C
o

n
tr

a
c
t 
  

  
  

  
 

S
ig

n
in

g

D
e

liv
e

ry
/A

c
c
e

p
t

B
E

F
F

 F
Y

 2
0
2
4

4
,4

2
1

,4
1

3
.7

7

4
,4

2
1

,4
1

3
.7

7

4
,3

1
7

,7
6

4
.7

5

4
,3

1
7

,7
6

4
.7

5

Code      
(PAP) 

Procurement      
Program/Project

PMO/

End-

User

Is this 

Early 

Proc.

Mode 

of       

Proc.

J
u

n
e

 2
7

, 
2

0
2

4

J
u

n
e

 2
8

, 
2

0
2

4

J
u

ly
 8

, 
2

0
2

4

J
u

ly
 1

1
, 

2
0

2
4

M
a

y
 3

1
, 

2
0

2
4

J
u

n
e

 1
0

, 
2

0
2

4

J
u

n
e

 2
1

, 
2

0
2

4

J
u

n
e

 2
1

, 
2

0
2

4

J
u

n
e

 2
4

, 
2

0
2

4

J
u

n
e

 2
6

, 
2

0
2

424CI0114 - 
Repair/Rehabilitation 
and Improvement of 

School Building, 
Tinajero National 
Highschool Main, 

Magalang, Pampanga
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24CI0117 - 
Repair/Rehabilitation 
and Improvement of 

School Building, Senior 
Highschool within 
Sapang Biabas 

Elementary School, 
Mabalacat City, 

Pampanga
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424CI0116 - 
Repair/Rehabilitation 
and Improvement of 

School Building, 
Camias Elementary 
School, Magalang, 

Pampanga
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                                             Total alloted Budget of  Procurment Activities 161,908,156.30

                                            Total Contract Price of Procurement Activities Conducted 158,116,760.55
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24CI0118 - Repair, 
Rehabilitation and 

Improvement of School 
Buildings at Magalang, 

Pampanga
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